
Medium Handicap AS Series 2019 

Blackwater SC 

Results are final as of 11:52 on November 13, 2019 

Overall 

Sailed: 6, Discards: 2, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 32, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

1st LASER 
RADIAL 

147694 Chris 
Briggs 

  1145     8.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  3.0 3.0 6.0 (33.0 
DNC) 

86.0 20.0 

2nd 2000 21546 •Paul 
Grundy 

Roger 
Eves 

1112     (33.0 
DNC) 

  2.0   6.0 5.0 
DNF 

(33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

112.0 46.0 

3rd SOLO 5455 Ian Smith   1143     2.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  1.0 (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

135.0 69.0 

4th LASER 18330 Will Taylor   1099     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

5.0 1.0 138.0 72.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

5th SOLO 3961 Mark 
Osborne 

  1143     (33.0 
DNC) 

  1.0   5.0 (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

138.0 72.0 

6th SNIPE 27106 Guy Welch Alison 
Welch 

1099     5.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

2.0 33.0 
DNC 

139.0 73.0 

7th LASER 179848 Ben Phipps   1099     4.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  4.0 (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

140.0 74.0 

8th KESTREL 1534 Alan Hoy Janet Hoy 1038     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  7.0 2.0 33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

141.0 75.0 

9th LASER 122135 David 
Evans 

  1099     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  11.0 
OCS 

1.0 33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

144.0 78.0 

10th LASER II 9585 Gavin Mills Brandon 
Liddle 

1085     (33.0 
DNC) 

  7.0 
DNF 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

7.0 33.0 
DNC 

146.0 80.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

11th LASER 
RADIAL 

167942 Mike 
Boutell 

  1145     10.0   7.0 
DNF 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

(33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

149.0 83.0 

12th SOLO 5497 Jerry 
Flaxman 

  1143     11.0   7.0 
DNS 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

(33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

150.0 84.0 

13th LASER 4.7 4.7 Nick Evans   1207     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

15.0 
DNF 

4.0 
DNF 

151.0 85.0 

13th RS FEVA 
XL 

7000 Joey Taylor Theo Ayers 1240     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

15.0 
DNF 

4.0 
DNF 

151.0 85.0 

15th K1 201 Phil 
Newman 

  1070     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

1.0 33.0 
DNC 

166.0 100.0 

16th SOLO 5779 Mark 
Maskell 

  1143     1.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

166.0 100.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

17th WAYFARER 10706 Mike 
Pearce 

Steve Ash 1102     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  2.0 33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

167.0 101.0 

18th SOLO 5716 Nigel Butler   1143     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

3.0 33.0 
DNC 

168.0 102.0 

19th FIREBALL 14905 Charlie 
Stewart 

Malcolm 
Green 

952     3.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

168.0 102.0 

20th RS 200 309 Richard 
Foulds 

  1046     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

4.0 33.0 
DNC 

169.0 103.0 

21st STREAKER 1542 David 
Banfield 

  1128     6.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

171.0 105.0 

22nd SOLO 4821 Paul 
Trueman 

  1143     (33.0 
DNC) 

  7.0 
DNS 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

172.0 106.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

23rd LASER 189134 Hillary 
Gallo 

  1099     7.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

172.0 106.0 

24th LARK 2455 Mark 
Osborne 

  1073     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

8.0 33.0 
DNC 

173.0 107.0 

25th LASER 
RADIAL 

136240 Andrew 
Garthwaite 

  1145     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  8.0 33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

173.0 107.0 

26th LASER 121852 David 
Evans 

  1099     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

9.0 33.0 
DNC 

174.0 108.0 

27th 2000 2398 Len Urwin Geoff 
Beavis 

1112     9.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

174.0 108.0 

28th VAGO 1046 Emily 
Cotgrove 

Naomi 
Chetland 

1064     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

10.0 33.0 
DNC 

175.0 109.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY AS1 
2019-
05-04 

AS2 
2019-
05-04 

AS3 
2019-
05-11 

AS4 
2019-
05-11 

AS5 
2019-
05-18 

AS6 
2019-
05-18 

AS7 
2019-
05-25 

AS8 
2019-
05-25 

AS9 
2019-
06-01 

AS10 
2019-
06-01 

Total Nett 

29th RS 600 960 Phil 
Stoneham 

  916     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

11.0 33.0 
DNC 

176.0 110.0 

30th MIRROR 
(S/H) 

55996 Mike 
Boutell 

  1380     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  11.0 
DNF 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

176.0 110.0 

31st LASER 
RADIAL 

205142 Simon 
Shelter 

  1145     12.0   (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

177.0 111.0 

32nd LASER 
RADIAL 

169127 Andrew 
Field 

  1145     (33.0 
DNC) 

  (33.0 
DNC) 

  33.0 
DNC 

33.0 
DNC 

15.0 
DNF 

33.0 
DNC 

180.0 114.0 

AS3 - 2019-05-11 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

1 SOLO 5779 Mark Maskell   1143 1 1.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

2 SOLO 5455 Ian Smith   1143 2 2.0 

3 FIREBALL 14905 Charlie Stewart Malcolm Green 952 3 3.0 

4 LASER 179848 Ben Phipps   1099 4 4.0 

5 SNIPE 27106 Guy Welch Alison Welch 1099 5 5.0 

6 STREAKER 1542 David Banfield   1128 6 6.0 

7 LASER 189134 Hillary Gallo   1099 7 7.0 

8 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs   1145 8 8.0 

9 2000 2398 Len Urwin Geoff Beavis 1112 10 9.0 

10 LASER RADIAL 167942 Mike Boutell   1145 11 10.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

11 SOLO 5497 Jerry Flaxman   1143 12 11.0 

12 LASER RADIAL 205142 Simon Shelter   1145 13 12.0 

AS5 - 2019-05-18 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

1 SOLO 3961 Mark Osborne   1143 1 1.0 

2 2000 21546 •Paul Grundy Roger Eves 1112 2 2.0 

3 LASER II 9585 Gavin Mills Brandon Liddle 1085 DNF 7.0 

3 LASER RADIAL 167942 Mike Boutell   1145 DNF 7.0 

3 SOLO 5497 Jerry Flaxman   1143 DNS 7.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

3 SOLO 4821 Paul Trueman   1143 DNS 7.0 

AS7 - 2019-05-25 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

1 SOLO 5455 Ian Smith   1143 16.03 16.56.48 0.53.48 0.47.04 1.0 

2 WAYFARER 10706 Mike Pearce Steve Ash 1102 16.03 16.54.55 0.51.55 0.47.07 2.0 

3 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs   1145 16.03 16.59.12 0.56.12 0.49.05 3.0 

4 LASER 179848 Ben Phipps   1099 16.03 16.57.11 0.54.11 0.49.18 4.0 

5 SOLO 3961 Mark Osborne   1143 16.03 17.00.06 0.57.06 0.49.57 5.0 

6 2000 21546 •Paul Grundy Roger Eves 1112 16.03 16.59.27 0.56.27 0.50.46 6.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

7 KESTREL 1534 Alan Hoy Janet Hoy 1038 16.03 16.55.49 0.52.49 0.50.53 7.0 

8 LASER RADIAL 136240 Andrew Garthwaite   1145 16.03 17.02.15 0.59.15 0.51.45 8.0 

9 LASER 122135 David Evans   1099 16.03   OCS   11.0 

9 MIRROR (S/H) 55996 Mike Boutell   1380     DNF   11.0 

AS8 - 2019-05-25 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

1 LASER 122135 David Evans   1099 17.23 18.28.22 1.05.22 0.59.29 1.0 

2 KESTREL 1534 Alan Hoy Janet Hoy 1038 17.23 18.27.25 1.04.25 1.02.04 2.0 

3 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs   1145 17.23 18.34.56 1.11.56 1.02.49 3.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

4 2000 21546 •Paul Grundy Roger Eves 1112     DNF   5.0 

AS9 - 2019-06-01 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

1 K1 201 Phil Newman   1070 10.33 11.44.30 1.11.30 1.06.49 1.0 

2 SNIPE 27106 Guy Welch Alison Welch 1099 10.33 11.58.47 1.25.47 1.18.03 2.0 

3 SOLO 5716 Nigel Butler   1143 10.33 12.08.27 1.35.27 1.23.30 3.0 

4 RS 200 309 Richard Foulds   1046 10.33 12.00.44 1.27.44 1.23.53 4.0 

5 LASER 18330 Will Taylor   1099 10.33 12.16.33 1.43.33 1.34.13 5.0 

6 LASER RADIAL 147694 Chris Briggs   1145 10.33 12.21.05 1.48.05 1.34.24 6.0 



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points 

7 LASER II 9585 Gavin Mills Brandon Liddle 1085 10.33 12.16.47 1.43.47 1.35.39 7.0 

8 LARK 2455 Mark Osborne   1073 10.33 12.17.19 1.44.19 1.37.13 8.0 

9 LASER 121852 David Evans   1099 10.33 12.29.01 1.56.01 1.45.34 9.0 

10 VAGO 1046 Emily Cotgrove Naomi Chetland 1064 10.33 12.38.41 2.05.41 1.58.07 10.0 

11 RS 600 960 Phil Stoneham   916 10.33 12.23.14 1.50.14 2.00.21 11.0 

12 LASER 4.7 4.7 Nick Evans   1207     DNF   15.0 

12 RS FEVA XL 7000 Joey Taylor Theo Ayers 1240     DNF   15.0 

12 LASER RADIAL 169127 Andrew Field   1145     DNF   15.0 

AS10 - 2019-06-01 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place  



Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Place Points 

1 LASER 18330 Will Taylor   1099 1 1.0 

2 LASER 4.7 4.7 Nick Evans   1207 DNF 4.0 

2 RS FEVA XL 7000 Joey Taylor Theo Ayers 1240 DNF 4.0 

www.blackwatersailingclub.org.uk 
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